

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for **For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts** as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT AUTO PARTS REPAIR SERVICES**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT #6 Plate No: SFW-785 Engine No: 6BG1-785173 Chassis No: SRR12B-3608115		
1	pc	Air cleaner	1,100.00	1,100.00
1	pc	Oil filter	1,800.00	1,800.00
1	set	Piston	28,000.00	28,000.00
12	liters	Fully synthetic oil	800.00	9,600.00
1	lot	gasoline for cleaning	1,100.00	1,100.00
1	liter	gasoline engine oil	330.00	330.00
1	pc	Beta grey	355.00	355.00
1	pc	Engine valve	9,900.00	9,900.00
1	pc	valve guide	1,760.00	1,760.00
1	pc	Liner	24,200.00	24,200.00
1	pc	Camshaft bushing	3,300.00	3,300.00
1	pc	Main bearing	5,500.00	5,500.00
1	pc	Connecting rod bearing	3,960.00	3,960.00
1	pc	Thrust washer	1,760.00	1,760.00
1	pc	Pin bushing	1,540.00	1,540.00
1	pc	Piston	4,400.00	4,400.00
1	set	Overhauling gasket	7,700.00	7,700.00
1	lot	Machine shop	71,280.00	71,280.00
		-Cylinder head/valve guide replace valve seat ring insert, valve guide resurface -Engine block/liner replace, camshaft bushing replace, washing -Regrinding of main connecting rod bearing -Thrust side machining of con rod bearing rebabbiting of thrust washer - Connecting rod/piston pin replace Labor: General Overhauling 6BG1-785173		
1	lot		38,000.00	38,000.00
SUB TOTAL 1				215,585.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 13 2023 in the City of Calapan.


ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II
BAC Member


DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member


JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT

Administrative Officer IV
BAC Member


Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson


Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer
BAC Chairperson


WILFREDO G. LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:


MARILOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** **CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT AUTO PARTS REPAIR SERVICES**

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		PAJERO Plate No: SGR 205		
		Engine No: _____		
		Chassis No: _____		
1	liter	Gasoline oil	550.00	550.00
1	pc	Piston pin	770.00	770.00
1	pc	Engine support	1,870.00	1,870.00
1	pc	Air cleaner	1,650.00	1,650.00
1	pc	Cylinder head	34,100.00	34,100.00
1	lot	Machine shop (Crack test, rebore engine block, balancer bushing replace, washing, crankshaft, thrust side machining, fitting of main con rod bearing, rebabbit of thrust washer, piston pin bushing)	47,410.00	47,410.00
1	pc	Flexible hose	550.00	550.00
1	ft	Hose	160.00	160.00
2	pcs	Hose clamp	35.00	70.00
7	liters	Engine oil	590.00	4,130.00
1	set	Liner	5,500.00	5,500.00
1	set	Balancer bushing	620.00	620.00
1	set	Main bearing 0.25	2,860.00	2,860.00
1	set	Pin bushing	880.00	880.00
1	pc	Water pump	2,420.00	2,420.00
2	pcs	Engine support 1450	2,900.00	5,800.00
1	pc	Tensioner (big)	1,760.00	1,760.00
1	pc	Tensioner (small)	1,320.00	1,320.00
1	pc	Timing belt (big)	1,540.00	1,540.00
1	pc	Timing belt (small)	990.00	990.00
1	pc	Pilot bearing	290.00	290.00
1	pc	Release bearing	1,430.00	1,430.00
1	pc	Clutch lining	4,800.00	4,800.00
1	pc	Oil filter	1,100.00	1,100.00
1	pc	Radiator hose	990.00	990.00
SUB TOTAL 2				123,560.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 13 2025 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMORE E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO
City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT AUTO PARTS REPAIR SERVICES** PHILGEPS Reg. No. **2007-37201**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		PAJERO Plate No: SGR 205		
		Engine No: _____		
		Chassis No: _____		
1	pc	Fuel filter	1,430.00	1,430.00
6	pcs	Hose clamp	55.00	330.00
1	set	Piston ring	1,540.00	1,540.00
1	set	Piston	11,660.00	11,660.00
1	set	Overhauling gasket	3,300.00	3,300.00
1	lot	Labor: pulldown transmission and reinstall engine overhaul	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Sub Total		43,260.00
		Compactor #1 Plate No: CBN 5129		
		Engine No: 6HL1-311474		
		Chassis No: FRR35G4-7001776		
2	pcs	Hydraulic hose w/fittings	8,500.00	17,000.00
		DT #5 Plate No: 7116		
		Engine No: NRR32C1-300422279		
		Chassis No: 6HE1-855919		
1	pc	Clutch lining	8,500.00	8,500.00
12	pcs	Inner center nut left and right stud	550.00	6,600.00
1	pcs	Car fan 24V	1,800.00	1,800.00
4	lot	Repair of brake	2,000.00	8,000.00
1	lot	Repair of gas tank	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	lot	Labor: replace clutch lining, nut and stud car fan for repair brake & gas tank	8,000.00	8,000.00
		Sub Total		39,700.00
		DT #9 Plate No: SFW-795		
		Engine No: 6BGI-664249		
		Chassis No. FRR12DA-1203486493		
1	pc	Alternator assembly	48,000.00	48,000.00
2	pcs	Hose clamp	65.00	130.00
2	liters	ATF oil	800.00	1,600.00
5	pcs	Eye terminal	10.00	50.00
3	pcs	Female terminal	20.00	60.00
		Sub Total		49,780.00
		SUB TOTAL 3		149,740.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 13 2025 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT

Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT AUTO PARTS REPAIR SERVICES** PHILGEPS Reg. No. **2007-37201**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT #9 Plate No: SFW-795		
		Engine No: 6BGI-664249		
		Chassis No. FRR12DA-1203486493		
2	pcs	Spray paint black	220.00	440.00
1	pc	Starter relay	1,370.00	1,370.00
2	meters	Wire	120.00	240.00
1	pc	Electrical tape big	110.00	110.00
1	pc	Return injector	3,200.00	3,200.00
1	pc	Horn	1,100.00	1,100.00
1	set	Wiper blade	780.00	780.00
1	lot	Labor: (repair harness/electrical, Installed horn, injector, relay, wiper blade	3,000.00	3,000.00
Sub Total 4				10,240.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 13 2025 in the City of Calapan.


ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member


DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member



JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V
BAC Member


Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson


Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Chairperson


WILFREDO G. LANDICHO
City ENRO

Approved by:


MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT AUTO PARTS REPAIR SERVICES** PHILGEPS Reg. No.

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	unit	Sub Total 1	215,585.00	215,585.00
1	unit	Sub Total 2	123,560.00	123,560.00
1	unit	Sub Total 3	149,740.00	149,740.00
1	unit	Sub Total 4	10,240.00	10,240.00
GRAND TOTAL				499,125.00


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 13 2025 in the City of Calapan.


ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member


DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member



JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V
BAC Member


Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson


Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Chairperson


WILFREDO G. LANDICHO
City ENRO

Approved by:


MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor